BY THE GLASS

Crémant de Bourgogne V Chastenay France NV
Brut Champagne Roederer 'Collection 244’ France NV *
French Bloom 0% ABV France NV

WHITE

Chenin Blanc Lieu Dit Santa Ynez Valley, California 2023
Sancerre Domaine Durand Loire, France 2024

Bordeaux Blanc Chateau Loudenne Bordeaux, France 2019
Chardonnay Bouchaine 'Estate’ Napa, California 2021 **
Puligny-Montrachet Domaine Bzikot Burgundy, France 2023 *

ROSE

Cotes de Provence Domaines Ott 'Chateau de Selle' France 2024 *

RED

Pinot Noir Elk Cove Willamette Valley, Oregon 2023 *
Cotes du Rhéne Delas 'Saint-Esprit' Rhone, France 2023
Malbec Chateau du Cédre Cahors, France 2022 *

Cabernet Sauvignon Hedges 'CMS' Columbia Valley, Washington 2022 **

Margaux Baron de Brane Bordeaux, France 2020

*PRACTICING ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC **CERTIFED ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC

17
32
14

15
28
19
22
36

24

24
17
15
22
25



BOTILES

SPARKLING
USA
Schramsberg Rosé Napa 2021 *
FRANCE
CHAMPAGNE
Roederer Brut NV *

Pol Roger Brut NV

Laurent-Perrier Brut NV

Krug 'Grande Cuvée' Brut NV

Krug 'Grande Cuvée - 171st Edition’' Brut NV
Dom Pérignon Brut 2015

Laherte Freres 'Crayeres' Extra Brut 2020 **
Ruinart Blanc de Blancs NV *

Taittinger '‘Comtes de Champagne' Blanc de Blancs 2013 *
Billecart-Salmon Rosé NV *

Veuve Clicquot Rosé NV MAGNUM *
Laurent-Perrier Rosé NV

Dom Pérignon Rosé 2008

ROSE

Grenache-blend Bonny Doon 'Vin Gris de Cigare' California 2023 *
Meéditerranée Triennes France 2024 *
Cébtes de Provence Domaines Ott 'Chateau de Selle' France 2024 *

Provence Domaines Ott 'Etoile’ France 2022 *
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*PRACTICING ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC **CERTIFED ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC

104

128
175
190

375ml 175

344
377
180
244
344
277
388
222
525

65
72
%
244



WHITE

USA

CHARDONNAY

Bouchaine 'Estate’ Napa 2021 **

Kistler 'Les Noisetiers' Sonoma Coast 2022
Arista Russian River Valley 2020 *

Aubert 'Eastside’ Russian River Valley 2023 *
Peter Michael 'Belle Céte' Knights Valley 2023 *

OTHER VARIETALS

Sauvignon Blanc Cakebread North Coast, California 2024
Sauvignon Blanc Peter Michael 'L'Apres-Midi' Knights Valley 2022 *
Chenin Blanc Lieu Dit Santa Ynez Valley, California 2023 *
Semillon Newfound Napa Valley, California 2020
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*PRACTICING ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC **CERTIFED ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC

88
128
168
222
333

72
188
60
88



FRANCE
JURA

Arbois Domaine du Pélican 'Grand Curoulet' 2022 **

LOIRE VALLEY

Muscadet Sur Lie Batard Langelier 'Les Prieres' 2024

Pouilly-Fumé Roger Pauline Pabiot 'Le Coteau' 2023 **
Blanc Fumé Pascal Jolivet 2022 **
Sancerre Domaine Durand 2024

Sancerre Francois Cotat 'Les Monts Damnés' 2023 *

Vouvray Sec Chevreau 'Silex' 2023 **

Savenniéres Nicolas Joly 'Coulée de Serrant’ 2017 **

BORDEAUX
Médoc Chateau Loudenne 2019

Pessac-Léognan Chateau Carbonnieux 2022 **

RHONE

Saint-Joseph ].L. Chave Selection 'Circa’ 2023 *
Hermitage Jean-Louis Chave 2006 *

I

*PRACTICING ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC **CERTIFED ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC

144

60

96
89
12
168

52
192

76
132

108
398



WHITE BURGUNDY

Chablis Pascal Bouchard 'Les Champs Blancs' 2023 **
Chablis Domaine de Vauroux 2022

Chablis 1er Cru Laurent Tribut 'Beauroy' 2020 **
Chablis Ter Cru Moreau-Naudet 'Vaillons' '23 MAGNUM *
Chablis Grand Cru Domaine Pinson 'Les Clos' 2022

Bourgogne Aligoté Dominique Lafon 2023 **

Bourgogne Remi Jobard 'Vieilles Vignes' 2023

Mécon-Verzé Nicolas Delfaud 2023

Mécon-Prissé Heritiers du Comte Lafon 2023 **

Saint-Véran Domaine Thomas 'Maison Rouge' 2022 **
Saint-Aubin Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey 2023 *

Saint-Aubin Ter Cru Paul Pillot ‘Charmois' 2023 *
Savigny-les-Beaune Génot-Boulanger 'Vieilles Vignes' 2022 **
Puligny-Montrachet Domaine Bzikot 2023 *

Puligny-Montrachet Olivier Leflaive 2023 *

Puligny-Montrachet Pierre Girardin 2022 *

Puligny-Montrachet Ter Cru Génot-Boulanger 'La Garenne' 2023 **
Puligny-Montrachet Ter Cru Domaine Leflaive 'Clavoillon' 22 MAGNUM **
Chassagne-Montrachet Chateau Maltroye 2022
Chassagne-Montrachet Michel Niellon 2022
Chassagne-Montrachet Ter Cru Joseph Colin 'Vide Bourse' 2020 *
Meursault Rodolphe Demougeot 2023 *

Meursault Génot-Boulanger 'Clos du Cromin' 2023 **

Meursault Ter Cru Yves Boyer-Martenot 'Genévriéres' 2022 **
Corton-Charlemagne Bouchard 2020

Bétard-Montrachet Domaine Faiveley 2022
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*PRACTICING ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC **CERTIFED ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC

96
108
156
366
333

96
116
66
72
88
154
192
166
144
198
288
322
1388
188
212
292
222
266
388
680
890



RED

USA

PINOT NOIR

Elk Cove Willamette Valley 2023 *

Bergstrom 'Cumberland Reserve' Willamette Valley 2023 **
Domaine Serene 'Yamhill Cuvee' Willamette Valley 2019
Hamilton Russell "Zena Crown' Eola-Amity Hills 2021
Caballus Willamette Valley 2015

Rose & Arrow 'Gathered Stones' Eola-Amity Hills 2021 *

Au Bon Climat 'La Bauge Au-dessuss' Santa Maria Valley 2021 *
Martinelli '‘Bella Vigna' Sonoma Coast 2023

Hirsch 'San Andreas Fault' Sonoma Coast 2022 **

Merry Edwards Russian River Valley 2023

Kosta Browne Russian River Valley 2021

Wiilliams Selyem 'Rochioli Riverblock' Russian River Valley 2016

OTHER VARIETALS

Cabernet Franc Wolffer Estate Long Island, New York 2022
Zinfandel Bedrock 'Old Vines' Sonoma County, California 2023 *
Zinfandel Ridge 'Geyserville' Alexander Valley, California 2022 *
Zinfandel Martinelli 'Jackass' Russian River Valley, California 2022
Gamay Enfield Sonoma Coast, California 2023

Syrah Melville 'Estate’ Sta. Rita Hils, California 2022

Grenache Newfound 'Gravels' California 2022

Grenache Sine Qua Non 'Shakti' California 2014

Syrah Sine Qua Non 'Raisel' California 2016

b

*PRACTICING ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC **CERTIFED ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC

96
118
168
232

288
344
104
126
178
152
322
270

48
65
126
288
88
15
77
490
555



CABERNET SAUVIGNON & BLENDS

Hedges 'CMS' Columbia Valley, Washington 2022 **
Grounded by Josh Phelps California 2023

Peter Michael 'Les Pavots' Knights Valley 2020

Iconoclast Napa Valley 2022

Orin Swift 'Palermo’ Napa Valley 2022

Caterwaul Napa Valley 2023

Arietta '‘Quartet’ Napa Valley 2022

O'Shaugnessy Napa Valley 2021 *

Grgich Hills Napa Valley 2020 **

Groth 'Reserve' Napa Valley 2013

Faust Napa Valley 2022 MAGNUM

Chateau Montelena 'Estate’ Napa Valley 1991

Caymus 'Special Select' Napa Valley 2017

Stag's Leap Wine Cellars 'Artemis’ Napa Valley 2021 MAGNUM **
The Napa Valley Reserve 'Orignal Blanc' Napa Valley 2017 MAGNUM
Heitz 'Martha's' Napa Valley 2016 **

Bond 'Vecina' Napa Valley 2021*

Harlan Napa Valley 2021 *

Opus One Napa Valley 2018 375ml
Opus One Napa Valley 2021
Opus One Napa Valley 2010

Dominus Napa Valley 2014
Dominus Napa Valley 2004

1

*PRACTICING ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC **CERTIFED ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC

88
77

366

%
128
148
177
192
212
292
333
392
444
466
566
777
1255
1900

344
490
670

555
577



FRANCE

RED BURGUNDY - Céte du Nuits

Bourgogne Faiveley 2022
Cétes du Nuits Villages Denis Bachelet 2009

Gevrey-Chambertin Domaine Trapet 'Ostrea’ 2017 **
Gevrey-Chambertin Domaine Fourrier 2020 *

Gevrey-Chambertin ler Cru Pierre Girardin '‘Combe aux Moines' 2018

Chambolle-Musigny Domaine Genot-Boulanger 2023 **
Chambolle-Musigny Domaine Arlaud 2023 **

Chambolle-Musigny ler Cru Domaine Faiveley 'Beaux Bruns' 2015 *
Chambolle-Musigny Ter Cru J-F Mugnier '‘Amoureuses’ 2020 **
Bonnes Mares Grand Cru Bruno Clair 2015 **

Bonnes Mares Grand Cru Roumier 2023 *

Morey-St-Denis ler Cru Roumier 'Clos de la Bussiére' 2023 **

Vosne-Romanée Sylvain Cathiard 2018 **

Vosne-Romanée Gerard Mugneret 2015 MAGNUM

92
266

222
288
333

244
277
444
1880
890
1655

388

620
398

Romanée-Saint-Vivant Grand Cru Domaine de la Romanée Conti 2022 **

Echézeaux Grand Cru Georges Mugneret-Gibourg 2002

Nuits St. Georges Bouchard 2019 *

Nuits St. Georges Robert Chevillon 2017 *

Nuits St. Georges Ter Cru Henri Gouges 'Vaucrains' 2002 *

Nuits St. Georges Ter Cru Frédéric Mugnier 'Clos de la Maréchale' 2021 **
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*PRACTICING ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC **CERTIFED ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC

3100

2400

154
292
522
290



RED BURGUNDY - Céte du Beaune

Beaune Ter Cru Domaine des Croix 'Bressandes' 2021

Pommard Bachelet-Monnot 2023

Savigny-les-Beaune Rodolphe Demougeot ‘Les Bourgeots' 2022

Savigny-les-Beaune Ter Cru Bruno Clair 'La Dominode' 2017 *

Savigny-les-Beaune Ter Cru Simon Bize 'Aux Guettes' 2010

Savigny-les-Beaune ler Cru Chandon de Briailles ‘'Les Lavieres' 2010 **

Volnay Huber-Verdereau 2018

RED BURGUNDY - Céte Chalonnaise

Mercurey Domaine Faiveley 'Vieilles Vignes' 2023

Maranges Bachelet-Monnot ' Vieilles Vignes ' 2023

BEAUJOLAIS

Beaujolais Villages Jean Foillard 2022 **
Juliénas Smith-Chapel 'Vayolette' 2022 *
Fleurie Anne-Sophie Dubois 'L'Alchimiste’ 2023 **

LOIRE VALLEY

Touraine Gamay Henry Marionnet 2023
Saumur Arnaud Lambert 'Clos Mazurique - Brézé' 2023 *

Saumur Champigny Clos Rougeard 'Clos' 2007 **

CAHORS
Chateau du Cédre 'Extra Libre' 2022
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*PRACTICING ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC **CERTIFED ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC

222
188
144
264
290
244
166

12
154

88
72
94

60
88
392

76



RHONE VALLEY - Northern Rhéone

Crozes-Hermitage Laurent Fayolle 'Hauterives' 2023 **
Crozes-Hermitage Alain Graillot 2022
Crozes-Hermitage Dard & Ribo 'Les Baties' 2016 MAGNUM
St. Joseph Stéphane Rousset 'Cétes des Rivoires' 2021
St. Joseph Jean-Baptiste Souillard 2022

St. Joseph Pierre Gonon 2016 **

Cornas Paul Jaboulet ‘'Les Grandes Terrasses' 2015
Cornas Vincent Paris 'La Geynale' 2021

Cornas Auguste Clape 2014

Cornas Thierry Allemand ‘Chaillot' 2014 **

Céte-Rétie .M. Stephan ‘Coteaux de Tupin' 2017
Céte-Rétie Domaine Jamet 2012 **

Céte-Rétie Gangloff 'La Sereine Noire' 2015

Hermitage ).L. Chave Selection 'Farconnet’ 2019 *

Hermitage Jean-Louis Chave 2014 *

RHONE VALLEY - Southern Rhéne
Cétes du Rhéne Delas 'Saint-Esprit' 2023

Rasteau Domaine Beaurenard 2021

Gigondas Brotte 'La Marasque' 2022

Gigondas Santa Duc 'Aux Lieu Dits' 2021 **
Chdteauneuf-du-Pape Les Clefs du Caladas 2021
Chdteauneuf-du-Pape Vieux Télégraphe 2023 *
Chdteauneuf-du-Pape Domaine du Banneret 2003 *

Chdteauneuf-du-Pape Clos St-Jean 'Deus ex Machina' 2003
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*PRACTICING ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC **CERTIFED ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC

98
134
290
88
18
292
72
168
288
544
322
444
622
296
577

68
82
98
128
152
288
333
410



BORDEAUX - Left Bank

Entre-deux-Mers Chateau Marjosse 2018
Médoc Chateau Pontensac 2019

Saint-Estéphe Chateau Tronquoy-Lalande 2011
Saint-Estéphe Chateau Meyney 2017 *
Saint-Estéphe La Dame de Montrose 2019
Saint-Estéphe Chateau Montrose 2014
Saint-Estéphe Chateau Cos d'Estournel 2015 *
Pauillac Chateau Lynch-Bages 2000

Pauillac Chateau Pontet Canet 2005 **

Pauillac Chateau Pichon Longueville Comtesse de Lalande 2010

Pauillac Carruades de Lafite 2009

Pauillac Chateau Lafite Rothschild 1983

Pauillac Les Forts de Latour 2010

Pauillac Chateau Latour 2000

Saint-Julien Connetable de Talbot 2019

Saint-Julien Amiral de Beychevelle 2020

Saint-Julien La Croix Ducru-Beaucaillou 2019
Saint-Julien Chateau Langoa Barton 2015 *
Saint-Julien Chateau Beychevelle 2018

Saint-Julien Chateau Léoville Poyferré 2005
Saint-Julien Chateau Léoville Barton 1985

Saint-Julien Chateau Léoville Las Cases 2010 *
Margaux Chéateau Boyd-Cantenac ‘Josephin de Boyd' 2015
Margaux Baron de Brane 2020

Margaux Chateau Giscours 2009

Pessac-Léognan Chéteau la Mission Haut-Brion 2003

Pessac-Léognan Chéteau Haut-Brion 2000

*PRACTICING ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC **CERTIFED ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC

88
96
15
133
155
277
492
544
322
477
588
1422
677
2210
138
152
168
185
260
310
392
588
12
100
238
470
1755



BORDEAUX - Right Bank

Saint-Emilion Filia de Grand Mayne 2019
Saint-Emilion Le Dragon de Quintus 2015
Saint-Emilion Chateau Fonplégade 2014 **
Saint-Emilion Petit-Figeac 2016
Saint-Emilion Chateau Monbousquet 2000
Saint-Emilion Chateau Canon 2010
Saint-Emilion Le Petit Cheval 2010
Saint-Emilion Chateau Figeac 2010

Pomerol Chateau de Sales 2020

Pomerol Chéteau Bellegrave 2018

Pomerol La Gravette de Certan 2019
Pomerol Chéteau Conseillante 2017 *
Pomerol Chateau L'Evangile 2000

Pomerol Chateau Trotanoy 2005

Pomerol Chéteau Petit-Village 2010 MAGNUM
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*PRACTICING ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC **CERTIFED ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC

92
144
166
186
244
366
466
555

12
166
184
333

888
630
488



DESSERT WINES

Sauternes Chateau Suduiraut Bordeaux, France 2008 * 375ml 110
Sauternes Chateau d'Yquem Bordeaux, France 2007 * 750ml 690
Sauternes Chateau d'Yquem Bordeaux, France 2015 * 375ml 366
Sauternes Chateau d'Yquem Bordeaux, France 2010 * 375ml 433
Sauternes Chateau d'Yquem Bordeaux, France 2006 * 375ml 392
Late Harvest Dolce Napa Valley, California 2016 375ml 90
Ice Wine Inniskillin 'Vidal' Niagara Peninsula, Canada 2022 375ml 125
13

*PRACTICING ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC **CERTIFED ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC



SPIRITS
VODKA

Altamura
Chopin
Grey Goose
Stolichnaya
Tito's

Haku

GIN

Bombay Sapphire
Hendrick's

Monkey 47 Schwarzwald
Tanqueray TEN

*PRACTICING ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC **CERTIFED ORGANIC / BIODYNAMIC

|13

17
18
19
18
19
17

18
19
29
19



TEQUILA

Casa Dragones Blanco
Casamigos Blanco
Casamigos Reposado
Clase Azul Reposado
Don Julio Anejo

Don Julio Anejo 1942
Komos Cristallino Anejo
Komos Rosa

Lalo Blanco

Patron Silver

Patron ‘El Cielo’ Silver
Patron Reposado

Patron 'El Alto' Reposado
Patron Anejo

Patron Cristalino Anejo
Tears of Llorana Extra Anejo
Irlandes Blanco

Irlandes Reposado

MEZCAL

Illlegal
Rey Campero Espadin
El Jolgorio Barril

Del Maguey Pechuga

28
22
24
42
23
42
36
32
26
19
32
22
45
25
28
54
20
26

18
24
36
36



RUM

Bacardi

Bacardi Gold

El Dorado 15 yr
Goslings 'Black Seal'
Myers Dark

Ron Zacapa 23 'Centenario’

Smith & Cross

BOURBON

Angel's Envy

Basil Hayden

Bulleit

Elijah Craig Small Batch
Four Roses Single Barrel
Four Roses Small Batch
Michter's 'US T

Makers Mark

Woodford Reserve

16
17
18
16
16
21
17

17
22
17
18
20
20
18
19
21



RYE

Bulleit
Michter's'US T
Michter's 10yr
Redemption

Sazerac

SCOTCH

Balvenie 14 'Caribbean Cask'

Dewars 'White Label’
Dewars 12

Johnnie Walker ‘Black’
Johnnie Walker ‘Blue’
Laphroaig 10
Lagavulin 16

Macallan 12

Macallan 18

Oban 14

OTHER WHISKEY

Jack Daniels Tennessee

Yamazaki 12 Japanese

18
19
38
16
16

28
16
19
21

80
21
26
29

46
31

16
38



BRANDY

Lemorton 'Reserve’ Domfrontais, Calvados 18
D'Ussé VSOP Cognac 19
Hennessy VSOP Cognac 22
Dudognon 'Heritage' Cognac 44
Martingale Cognac 28
Remy Martin 'Louis XIII' Cognac 1oz 175| 20z 350
Domaine Boingneres 1985 Armagnac 50
DIGESTIF

Amaro Cardamaro 18
Amaro Montenegro 16
Amaro Nardini 18
Amaro Nonino 17
Bailey's Irish Cream 16
Caffo Amaretto 13
Chartreuse Yellow 19
Chartreuse Green 19
VEP Chartreuse Yellow 35
VEP Chartreuse Green 35
Drambuie 16
Fernet Branca 16
Frangelico 16
Galliano ‘L'Authentico’ 16
Grand Marnier 16
Kahlua 16
Molinari Sambuca 16
Nonino Moscato Grappa 18
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